
Kurseong College,Darjeeling

North Bengal University Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:18.38

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - English

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 2 Subjects (Excluding (English))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] ) ) ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002009946 OLIVIA  BANERJEE Female No  1 1 UR  22  97.25  98.00  95.50  93.83  6509.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001931125 DEBRAJ  MAHANTA Male No  2 2 UR  16  94.75  96.00  83.33  85.14  6581.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000153148 DEEYA  SHARMA Female No  3 3 UR  5  93.00  90.00  86.00  77.22  6304.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001325033 ARPITA  MAJUMDAR Female No  4  1 4 SC  5  92.50  91.00  89.50  57.43  6642.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001173674 ALARKO  MUKHERJEE Male No  5 5 UR  13  92.25  95.00  78.33  84.67  6690.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002434121 DISHA SAHA CHOWDHURY Female No  6 6 UR  17  92.25  92.00  86.50  65.29  6643.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001893661 SNEHA  BISWAS Female No  7 7 UR  13  91.75  93.00  83.50  75.57  6557.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002031720 ARCHIT  MONDAL Male No  8 8 UR  13  91.50  91.00  82.17  91.40  6689.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001336439 PRIYASEE  MANDAL Female No  9  1 9 OBC-B  10  91.25  91.00  85.50  67.29  6552.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001310864 SAMADRITA  

CHAKRABORTY

Female No  10 10 UR  17  91.25  90.00  86.33  74.50  6276.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000809736 ATMADEEP  MANDAL Male No  11  2 11 SC  17  90.75  95.00  86.00  87.00  6301.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002439958 SANKET  GHOSH Male No  12 12 UR  7  90.50  87.00  91.00  88.00  6822.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001957639 ABHIPREETI  DAS Female No  13  3 13 SC  5  90.00  91.00  82.00  78.29  6947.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001088632 ARPITA  MONDAL Female No  14  4 14 SC  6  89.75  95.00  83.20  60.43  6466.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002289620 PRIYA  BANIK Female No  15 15 UR  14  89.75  85.00  80.00  75.33  6484.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002015956 PRAKITI  DURAL Female No  16  5 16 SC  2  89.25  95.00  77.67  59.38  6202.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001020558 SULOHITA  KUNDU Female No  17 17 UR  11  89.25  95.00  77.33  44.14  6756.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002160801 DEBASMITA  ROY Female No  18 18 UR  25  89.25  91.00  74.83  71.29  6615.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002140208 PRATIKSHA  THAPA Female No  19 19 UR  13  89.25  90.00  78.00  73.00  6280.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001660404 PRIYA  DEY Female No  20 20 UR  10  89.00  93.00  84.20  72.40  6717.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000740765 TANUTRA  SARKAR Male No  21  2 21 OBC-B  6  89.00  90.00  84.00  57.00  6442.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002299925 TISTA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  22 22 UR  8  87.75  89.00  64.67  90.80  7238.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000885956 APARAJITA  GORAI Female No  23 23 UR  10  87.75  86.00  72.83  75.86  6695.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001231252 AWANTIKA  PRADHAN Female No  24  3 24 OBC-B  2  87.50  85.00  84.60  64.33  6270.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002128055 SANJUKTA  ROY Female No  25 25 UR  17  87.25  92.00  68.67  86.78  6732.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002101745 MUSKAN  SHA Female No  26 26 UR  18  86.75  90.00  80.50  56.50  6616.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002369565 KATRINA  TAMANG Female No  27 27 UR  9  86.25  84.00  86.50  71.60  6737.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000669284 ANGAD  PRADHAN Male No  28  4 28 OBC-B  2  86.00  82.00  80.00  50.70  6438.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001523902 ANNESHA  SINGHA Female No  29 29 UR  14  86.00  81.00  84.67  53.71  6338.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001986917 ANANYA  SARKAR Female No  30 30 UR  7  86.00  79.00  81.17  67.83  6577.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002323830 ANJALIKA  THAPA Female No  31  5 31 OBC-B  1  85.50  86.00  69.50  58.86  6387.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000601380 ABHIRUP  SAHA Male No  32 32 UR  8  85.25  92.00  66.83  89.80  6383.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001729182 RASHMITA  SINGH Female No  33 33 UR  4  85.25  91.00  72.50  54.86  6410.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002228309 SHIBANGI  SARDAR Female No  34  6 34 SC  10  85.25  86.00  78.00  64.14  6454.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000624312 EVANSHU  PRADHAN Male No  35 35 UR  16  84.25  84.00  81.83  79.57  6103.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001478711 PRAMOD  CHETTRI Male No  36 36 UR  8  84.25  84.00  74.83  48.29  6821.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001922256 GOURAV  DUTTA Male No  37 37 UR  18  83.75  90.00  75.00  71.43  6572.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002209948 PEMA DORJEY SHERPA Male No  38  1 38 ST  14  83.75  90.00  74.00  49.00  6241.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001368173 PRACHI  SARKI Female No  39  7 39 SC  4  83.75  87.00  77.67  57.75  6623.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000291134 TSHERING LAMU BHUTIA Female No  40  2 40 ST  4  82.75  86.00  76.60  56.29  6790.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000570004 MANISHA  RAI Female No  41 41 UR  4  82.50  84.00  71.20  67.14  6196.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000638746 AISHWARYA  PAUL Female No  42 42 UR  16  82.25  81.00  68.00  69.57  7079.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000958905 TITHIKA  SINGHA Female No  43 43 UR  11  82.00  88.00  70.20  74.17  6334.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000273075 RIYONA  DAS Female No  44 44 UR  8  82.00  85.00  72.83  55.38  6457.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001238808 LEGDUB DORJAY LAMA Male No  45  3 45 ST  3  82.00  83.00  75.33  48.17  6290.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000835644 ANJALI  PRASAD Female No  46 46 UR  2  82.00  83.00  71.17  64.67  6674.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002348642 RAINA  DUTTA Female No  47 47 UR  15  81.75  83.00  68.00  76.17  6162.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001023476 SANJIT  SAIBO Male No  48  4 48 ST  3  81.75  81.00  73.67  55.29  6307.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000347077 ISHNEHA  YONZON Female No  49  5 49 ST  13  81.75  80.00  73.83  48.00  6622.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001413408 SUMWARDA  LAMA Female No  50  6 50 ST  10  81.50  87.00  68.67  87.22  6750.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002016563 SHRUTEE  GAZMER Female No  51  8 51 SC  1  81.25  90.00  70.40  42.86  6548.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000057872 DEV  DAS Male No  52  9 52 SC  4  81.25  79.00  70.60  71.44  6570.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001473562 MOUPIYA  SANYAL Female No  53 53 UR  9  81.00  93.00  68.60  91.67  6483.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002074877 ADITYA  THAKUR Male No  54 54 UR  5  80.75  91.00  67.20  55.13  6977.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001205586 ZEENAT  PURVEEN Female No  55 55 UR  6  80.75  89.00  70.50  63.17  5918.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001491600 SANGAY CHOJHOM 

YOLMO

Female No  56  7 56 ST  13  80.75  83.00  70.83  42.88  6154.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002308794 AROHAN  ROY Male No  57  6 57 OBC-B  18  80.75  79.00  76.20  80.60  6776.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000720878 AKANKSHA  BHUJEL Female No  58 58 UR  6  80.75  75.00  78.00  51.20  6524.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001870832 SRISHTI  MUNDA Female No  59  8 59 ST  22  80.50  82.00  75.80  55.00  6472.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001074478 LACHHMI  BAG Female No  60  9 60 ST  9  80.50  82.00  74.60  57.83  7174.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001260562 AMBIKA  BISWAKARMA Female No  61  10 61 SC  7  80.25  90.00  65.67  39.71  6381.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000344036 RIYA KUMARI SAHA Female No  62  7 62 OBC-B  4  80.25  72.00  80.80  68.86  6457.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000613406 PRASANA  SUBBA Female No  63  10 63 ST  7  80.00  91.00  61.67  67.86  6869.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002353878 ATISH  DAS Male No  64 64 UR  11  80.00  82.00  66.60  40.43  6942.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002094895 SAMIYA  RAZZAK Female No  65 65 UR  12  80.00  81.00  74.00  75.33  6180.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000883660 DIPSHIKA  THAPA Female No  66  8 66 OBC-B  5  80.00  80.00  70.00  54.88  6405.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001541163 ARINDAM ROY BASUNIA Male No  67  11 67 SC  13  79.75  90.00  63.67  47.00  6280.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001085408 AHANA  MOHANTA Female No  68 68 UR  10  79.50  91.00  66.83  71.50  6458.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002421810 CHANDRALIKA  DUTTA Female No  69 69 UR  8  79.50  77.00  77.00  61.00  6574.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001195174 FLORENCIA  LEPCHA Female No  70  11 70 ST  1  79.25  83.00  69.80  51.57  6951.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000644950 RESHMA  TAMANG Female No  71  12 71 ST  1  79.25  83.00  67.33  41.25  6159.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000902959 PARI  CHHETRI Female No  72 72 UR  8  79.25  75.00  74.33  64.60  6503.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002074905 NILADRI  RAY Male No  73  12 73 SC  20  79.00  81.00  70.83  93.71  6698.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001841258 YASHRA QUTUB RAHMAN Female No  74 74 UR  13  78.75  80.00  62.67  56.50  6222.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001604810 PUSHKAR  SAHA Male No  75 75 UR  6  78.50  84.00  62.67  70.43  6610.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000018127 SOHAN  PRADHAN Male No  76 76 UR  6  78.50  76.00  72.33  54.00  6608.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002194316 SWIKAR  PRADHAN Male No  77  9 77 OBC-B  1  78.50  71.00  75.67  64.29  6254.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002176041 RUSHA  BANERJEE Female No  78 78 UR  4  78.25  76.00  70.00  63.14  6709.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001108669 KIRANMOY  MANDI Male No  79  13 79 ST  4  78.00  75.00  73.40  60.13  6517.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000325089 SNEHA KUMARI SAHA Female No  80  10 80 OBC-B  6  78.00  73.00  75.40  63.29  6457.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001667233 SHIWANI  TAMANG Female No  81  14 81 ST  2  77.75  92.00  65.83  46.71  6529.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000293170 PURNIMA  MANDAL Female No  82  13 82 SC  3  77.75  76.00  75.80  54.17  6663.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001937124 GEET  THAPA Female No  83 83 UR  7  77.50  86.00  68.20  69.50  6539.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002137193 KUMARADITYA  PANDIT Male No  84 84 UR  15  77.25  74.00  73.00  64.17  6795.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001237095 KUNAL  KHAWAS Male No  85 85 UR  3  77.25  69.00  68.17  55.33  6298.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002309583 ARINDAM  DAS Male No  86  11 86 OBC-B  13  76.75  80.00  68.33  77.89  6887.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002017391 TAPASH  ROY Male No  87 87 UR  8  76.75  76.00  71.17  58.71  6510.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002048162 ANUBHAV  SUBBA Male No  88 88 UR  1  76.75  73.00  66.67  46.43  6999.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001486370 BIVHOR  MUKHIA Male No  89  12 89 OBC-B  1  76.25  76.00  64.50  63.44  6279.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001033105 RAJESWAREE  MAITRA Female No  90 90 UR  8  75.75  85.00  56.83  71.29  6950.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001738292 MANILA  MANGAR Female No  91  13 91 OBC-B  4  75.75  81.00  67.00  49.86  6529.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001345284 SANDHYA  PARIYAR Female No  92  14 92 SC  9  75.75  80.00  65.33  39.14  6784.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000063187 SHAYAN  SARKAR Male No  93 93 UR  5  75.75  75.00  70.80  58.00  6798.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000006603 SAHIL  KHAN Male No  94 94 UR  7  75.75  75.00  69.33  61.83  6476.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000315499 SWASTIKA  TOPPO Female No  95  15 95 ST  2  75.75  75.00  66.80  50.83  6369.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002267992 AFSIN  NIGAR Female No  96  1 96 OBC-A  9  75.50  83.00  61.17  60.67  7105.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002285779 CHAYNIKA  URAO Female No  97  16 97 ST  10  75.50  74.00  63.33  54.33  6608.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000553698 MANWI  NOUBAGH Female No  98  15 98 SC  9  75.25  83.00  62.83  50.38  6308.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002352621 ROHIT KUMAR BARUA Male No  99  16 99 SC  20  75.00  77.00  64.50  48.00  6541.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000402327 POURASHI  DAS Female No  100  14 100 OBC-B  6  74.75  80.00  64.40  70.00  6546.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000748342 TRISHA CHICK BARAIK Female No  101  17 101 ST  7  74.50  83.00  63.00  62.50  6743.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002299207 KABYA SARKI TOLANGI Female No  102  17 102 SC  2  74.50  82.00  63.80  76.67  6742.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001472397 ARITRA  BISWAS Male No  103  18 103 SC  9  74.50  76.00  71.40  58.86  6641.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002276621 ANAMIKA  THAPA Female No  104 104 UR  11  74.50  76.00  70.20  76.83  6978.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001097168 DEEPSHIKA  

BISHWAKARMA

Female No  105  19 105 SC  5  74.25  84.00  67.20  43.43  7275.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002281304 YODENLA  SUBBA Female No  106  18 106 ST  2  74.25  83.00  59.83  43.29  6541.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000081890 ATISH  TAMANG Male No  107  19 107 ST  7  74.25  77.00  63.00  57.57  6173.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001042120 ABHIJIT  SASRKAR Male No  108  20 108 SC  9  74.25  72.00  65.83  60.71  7220.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001241592 ANIKET  NEWAR Male No  109 109 UR  6  74.25  70.00  71.00  51.00  6819.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002335940 RESHAB  GURUNG Male No  110 110 UR  7  74.25  66.00  73.50  62.83  6440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000689405 SURAJ KR DAS Male No  111 111 UR  3  74.00  86.00  60.50  79.83  6718.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001901993 SIMRAN  SUBBA Female No  112  20 112 ST  2  74.00  84.00  57.67  55.29  6552.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002417636 SOURAV  MANDAL Male No  113  21 113 ST  6  74.00  78.00  63.40  55.00  7814.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001639408 ASHIKA  KUNDU Female No  114 114 UR  10  74.00  73.00  65.00  57.14  6739.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000273063 ATRIDEEP  ROY Male No  115  21 115 SC  4  74.00  72.00  63.83  51.63  6797.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001889316 ARYAN  TAMANG Male No  116 116 UR  3  74.00  71.00  70.33  35.29  6465.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000892345 YUSUF  LEPCHA Male No  117  22 117 ST  2  74.00  70.00  65.33  52.13  6433.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000843911 RIYA  SINGH Female No  118  22 118 SC  1  74.00  65.00  65.17  48.20  6580.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000716275 ADITYA  CHHETRI Male No  119 119 UR  5  73.75  83.00  64.17  55.00  6400.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002093497 PRITISHA  PRADHAN Female No  120  15 120 OBC-B  1  73.75  83.00  60.20  49.57  6513.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000908541 SISAM  GURUNG Female No  121  16 121 OBC-B  2  73.75  80.00  62.00  44.86  6063.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001395491 ASHWIN  CHETTRI Male No  122  17 122 OBC-B  2  73.75  74.00  68.17  83.50  6697.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000390574 SAISHREYA  KAMI Female No  123  23 123 SC  8  73.50  84.00  60.67  40.88  6302.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001383178 ADITYA  SHARMA Male No  124 124 UR  24  73.25  81.00  60.33  82.00  6376.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001040172 AYUSH  LOHAR Male No  125  24 125 SC  6  73.25  80.00  67.00  47.86  6275.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000657281 SUGARIKA  THAPA Female No  126  18 126 OBC-B  1  73.25  71.00  66.33  60.70  6305.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000921425 RIDHI  CHETTRI Female No  127  19 127 OBC-B  1  73.25  71.00  58.83  40.30  6497.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002228141 TANIA  KHATUN Female No  128  2 128 OBC-A  8  73.00  76.00  61.67  57.43  6654.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002290550 BIDHYA  CHHETRI Female No  129  20 129 OBC-B  1  73.00  70.00  64.80  56.43  6182.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002296696 SADDARUL  HAQUE Male No  130 130 UR  6  73.00  69.00  69.33  73.86  7689.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002050469 MOHAMMAD  ZAIN Male No  131  21 131 OBC-B  8  72.75  77.00  65.40  81.17  6658.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000049649 KHUSHI  BISWAKARMA Female No  132 132 UR  4  72.75  74.00  59.17  60.43  6515.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002348282 KOYEL  BARMAN Female No  133  25 133 SC  12  72.75  73.00  64.40  48.57  7062.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001244871 SNEHA  RAI Female No  134  3 134 OBC-A  1  72.50  83.00  59.83  53.43  7012.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002295050 SAYAN  ROY Male No  135  26 135 SC  1  72.50  77.00  63.17  42.86  6669.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002398987 SURAJ  PRASAD Male No  136  22 136 OBC-B  12  72.50  76.00  65.17  64.00  7219.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000230776 BRISIKA  RAI Female No  137  23 137 OBC-B  3  72.25  80.00  58.17  49.43  6742.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002096480 PRABHAT  LOHARA Male No  138  23 138 ST  18  72.25  74.00  62.20  62.17  7649.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001229932 SOUVIK  BARUA Male No  139  24 139 ST  6  72.25  70.00  63.50  43.80  7019.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001140757 ADRIKA  KARMAKAR Female No  140 140 UR  24  72.00  76.00  56.83  61.50  6712.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002352833 DINCHHEN  TAMANG Male No  141  25 141 ST  7  71.75  79.00  61.17  64.40  6395.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000084186 AAGYA  RAI Male No  142  24 142 OBC-B  1  71.75  77.00  59.33  45.25  6235.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002282480 BARUN  BARMAN Male No  143  27 143 SC  2  71.75  68.00  68.33  53.83  6751.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001387370 RIYA  CHETTRI Female No  144 144 UR  2  71.75  67.00  64.17  40.11  6790.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001497903 KABERI  GURUNG Female No  145  25 145 OBC-B  2  71.25  83.00  56.33  53.50  7182.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001389048 SANGAY DIKI LAMA Female No  146  26 146 ST  6  71.25  77.00  61.17  50.11  7523.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000596812 SNEHA  RAI Female No  147 147 UR  9  71.25  73.00  60.33  59.11  6672.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000631711 SAMIKSHA  LAMA Female No  148  27 148 ST  5  71.00  77.00  61.40  52.50  6289.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001875648 PRITAM  MALLICK Male No  149  26 149 OBC-B  13  71.00  71.00  67.00  53.43  6482.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000653459 AYAAM  TAMANG Male No  150  28 150 ST  5  71.00  62.00  70.83  54.14  6349.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001894384 LOHPSANG TENZING 

SHERPA

Male No  151  29 151 ST  1  70.75  81.00  59.00  74.56  6958.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001735564 ANAMIKA  DAS Female No  152  28 152 SC  8  70.75  71.00  63.00  74.17  7333.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000586282 SRIJA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  153 153 UR  11  70.50  81.00  59.00  57.00  6687.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001128028 PALSANG  TAMANG Male No  154  30 154 ST  1  70.50  77.00  60.50  32.57  6158.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001506217 DHANANJAY  BARMAN Male No  155  29 155 SC  10  70.50  73.00  61.50  50.67  6449.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002291027 SAIKAT  CHAKRABORTY Male No  156 156 UR  3  70.50  69.00  61.40  54.33  6675.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001443583 CHIRODWIP  BANERJEE Male No  157 157 UR  19  70.25  82.00  61.00  91.71  6947.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001366849 ANANDIYA  SUBBA Female No  158  31 158 ST  3  70.25  73.00  55.33  42.25  6225.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002152576 SMITH  CHETTRI Male No  159  27 159 OBC-B  1  70.00  84.00  57.67  51.00  6182.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001483793 SUDHANSHU  CHHETRI Male No  160 160 UR  6  70.00  80.00  60.17  58.00  6761.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001493407 TWINKLE  EKKA Female No  161  32 161 ST  10  70.00  76.00  64.00  49.00  7005.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002235826 MRINAL  DEWAN Male No  162 162 UR  16  70.00  61.00  66.83  52.00  6406.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001899326 SHREYA  GURUNG Female No  163 163 UR  2  69.75  75.00  61.67  52.71  6411.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000346151 SOUMYADEEP  SEN Male No  164 164 UR  2  69.50  84.00  57.00  51.00  7065.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001921367 PUNYATA  SUBBA Female No  165 165 UR  1  69.25  73.00  59.00  45.71  5939.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001367896 NANDANI  GUPTA Female No  166 166 UR  5  69.00  66.00  63.83  46.14  6328.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001732234 PROGRESS  SINGH Male No  167  30 167 SC  3  69.00  65.00  60.67  60.00  7307.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001543762 ALIA  NAAZ Female No  168 168 UR  12  69.00  62.00  69.00  57.60  6675.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001550213 ASHIKA  CHHETRI Female No  169 169 UR  3  69.00  60.00  66.17  41.00  6581.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001230568 SRAWAN  GURUNG Male No  170  28 170 OBC-B  6  69.00  60.00  66.00  53.14  6745.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002192674 MARINA  BARAILY Female No  171  31 171 SC  5  68.75  77.00  59.50  39.63  6624.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002312244 RONAK  GUPTA Male No  172 172 UR  6  68.75  74.00  57.67  39.71  6131.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002177706 ANUSHKA  PRADHAN Female No  173  29 173 OBC-B  4  68.50  70.00  64.80  46.38  6864.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001237407 AGRIMA  PRADHAN Female No  174  30 174 OBC-B  1  68.50  70.00  60.33  42.43  6153.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001220064 ARIJIT  DAS Male No  175  32 175 SC  4  68.50  66.00  64.67  45.29  6599.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001227918 RAJIT  PRADHAN Male No  176  31 176 OBC-B  2  68.50  63.00  61.83  59.14  6261.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000591005 ROJ  RAI Female No  177 177 UR  1  68.25  71.00  55.00  48.88  6371.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001235884 BIJAYATA  DHAKAL Female No  178  32 178 OBC-B  1  68.25  66.00  54.83  51.38  6657.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001484868 ANAMIKA  RAI Female No  179 179 UR  1  68.00  71.00  55.33  44.71  6700.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000849511 GOBINDA  ROY Male No  180  33 180 SC  4  68.00  70.00  61.17  50.14  6792.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000707951 ARUSHI  SUTRADHAR Female No  181  33 181 OBC-B  6  68.00  65.00  65.00  56.40  6283.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002360869 KAAVLIN  LUWANG Male No  182 182 UR  5  68.00  65.00  64.00  72.00  6162.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002279344 NEHA  MANDAL Female No  183 183 UR  1  68.00  58.00  65.33  69.57  6612.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001496897 BHUMI  MAHATO Female No  184 184 UR  5  67.75  75.00  55.50  57.50  6666.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002259905 KRISHANOO  

CHAKRABORTY

Male No  185 185 UR  8  67.75  72.00  58.33  62.33  6519.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000657310 STRELLA  RAI Female No  186 186 UR  5  67.50  71.00  57.50  63.00  6940.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001483170 ABHINAV  RAI Male No  187 187 UR  1  67.50  67.00  56.00  40.57  6475.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000426070 ADITYA  SHARMA Male No  188  34 188 OBC-B  8  67.50  57.00  64.50  61.00  6763.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001938355 SRIJAL  GURUNG Male No  189 189 UR  3  67.25  80.00  54.33  61.43  6422.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001289956 MIGHTY  JAMATIA Female No  190 190 UR  5  67.25  67.00  61.80  66.60  6874.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002319452 WANG  TAMANG Male No  191 191 UR  3  67.25  67.00  60.80  45.14  6378.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001659765 ALISA  JOGI Female No  192 192 UR  2  67.00  72.00  55.00  48.00  6266.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000911560 SONIYA  RAI Female No  193  35 193 OBC-B  4  67.00  66.00  60.83  48.88  6247.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001909717 ANAMIKA  BISWA Female No  194 194 UR  9  66.75  64.00  57.83  46.75  7184.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001989158 SANNIDHYA  MANDI Male No  195  33 195 ST  14  66.50  78.00  54.60  62.67  6770.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002213343 YUDEN  SHERPA Female No  196  34 196 ST  17  66.50  70.00  59.00  49.14  6244.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000868685 SAIMA  RAI Female No  197 197 UR  3  66.50  60.00  62.80  48.43  6327.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002135887 SIZA  GHOSH Female No  198 198 UR  2  66.25  68.00  53.00  84.67  7968.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000393908 MANDIRA  NAG Female No  199 199 UR  5  66.00  65.00  62.17  56.63  6376.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001292337 UDAY RABI DAS Male No  200  34 200 SC  18  66.00  64.00  61.00  59.17  6902.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000894582 RAJANNA  SAHA Female No  201 201 UR  9  65.75  63.00  59.00  34.71  6439.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002034229 SANGDUP  YONZON Male No  202 202 UR  1  65.50  78.00  52.50  40.86  6458.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000964043 SAHIL  MANGRATI Male No  203 203 UR  5  65.50  72.00  54.83  55.86  6635.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001381426 DEEP  LIMBU Male No  204  35 204 ST  3  65.50  62.00  60.67  59.00  5752.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001027907 SUNITA  BARMAN Female No  205  35 205 SC  4  65.50  58.00  64.33  42.71  6592.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002122625 MUSKAN  TAMANG Male No  206 206 UR  5  65.25  74.00  53.67  60.56  7578.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000983779 EKDEN  BLON Male No  207  36 207 ST  1  65.25  66.00  59.00  64.60  6917.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001934094 ARYAN  GURUNG Male No  208 208 UR  1  65.00  72.00  56.00  36.29  6607.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002095664 PRATIMA  TAMANG Female No  209  37 209 ST  1  65.00  70.00  52.40  47.00  6372.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001386090 BILESH  SUBBA Male No  210  38 210 ST  1  64.75  60.00  61.60  60.10  6415.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002354692 SABITA  SHARMA Female No  211 211 UR  2  64.75  59.00  60.40  71.40  11195.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000949517 KABYA  RAI Male No  212 212 UR  1  64.50  64.00  60.00  65.80  6431.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002183502 SURAKSHA  CHETTRI Female No  213 213 UR  2  64.25  66.00  56.83  34.14  6475.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002211908 TCHEWANG  LAMA Male No  214 214 UR  5  64.25  64.00  57.20  55.60  6360.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002180375 IFFAT  NAAZ Female No  215 215 UR  14  64.00  70.00  54.60  65.00  6224.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002040724 SUJAL  ORAON Male No  216  39 216 ST  10  63.00  75.00  55.00  78.29  6530.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002192480 RIYA  BASKEY Female No  217  40 217 ST  11  63.00  73.00  56.00  48.86  6782.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001627432 KRISH  CHHETRY Male No  218 218 UR  18  62.75  75.00  53.00  68.20  6379.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000614082 DORCAS  NEWAR Female No  219  36 219 OBC-B  4  62.75  70.00  54.00  38.88  5840.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000896222 SIDHANT  PRADHAN Male No  220  37 220 OBC-B  6  62.50  70.00  50.33  59.25  6374.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001468853 ANIKET  MANGER Male No  221 221 UR  1  62.50  65.00  55.60  41.29  7061.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000367470 TANISHA  BANIK Female No  222 222 UR  3  61.75  67.00  56.60  61.67  6525.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002161560 NOOR  HUSSAIN Male No  223 223 UR  9  61.75  57.00  55.80  39.71  6582.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000699133 RITESH  KALSA Male No  224  36 224 SC  15  61.00  53.00  57.83  50.00  6611.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002230306 RINKI  THAPA Female No  225 225 UR  11  60.50  70.00  51.60  34.71  7276.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001027984 ABHISEK  SINGHA Male No  226  37 226 SC  6  60.50  58.00  58.00  44.29  6467.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001584338 SANCHARITA  BARUA Female No  227  41 227 ST  6  60.25  70.00  50.50  47.00  6352.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002353546 ABHAY  PRADHAN Male No  228  38 228 OBC-B  20  60.25  66.00  53.00  55.14  6874.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002035298 DHIRAJ  BARMAN Male No  229  38 229 SC  6  60.25  65.00  53.17  38.14  6584.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000938287 SIDDHARTH  KHATI Male No  230  39 230 SC  6  60.25  60.00  55.50  48.29  6354.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001691511 GYALSEN  TAMANG Male No  231  42 231 ST  10  60.25  44.00  59.17  49.70  6324.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001402575 LEEZA  GURUNG Female No  232 232 UR  1  60.00  64.00  52.60  42.14  6384.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001375399 SARSWATI  SUBBA Female No  233  43 233 ST  2  60.00  60.00  57.40  41.71  6554.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002141598 ABHIJEET  KERKETTA Male No  234  44 234 ST  11  60.00  56.00  54.67  39.29  6813.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002031970 OSIM  AKRAM Male No  235 235 UR  7  59.75  65.00  51.33  39.44  6950.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001249310 DIVYA  SUNUWAR Female No  236 236 UR  15  59.50  62.00  53.50  36.57  6129.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002344859 DEPESH  CHHETRI Male No  237 237 UR  9  59.50  61.00  52.50  36.71  6708.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002041255 AVASH BISWAKARMA 

RIZAL

Male No  238 238 UR  1  59.50  60.00  51.83  45.50  6099.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001338607 SRIJAL  BHUJEL Male No  239  39 239 OBC-B  8  59.00  64.00  54.25  52.22  6703.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002118621 ANSIKA  GURUNG Female No  240 240 UR  9  58.50  63.00  50.67  48.50  7316.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001473587 MOHENI  ROUTH Female No  241  40 241 SC  1  58.25  57.00  54.60  45.25  6847.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001766372 ARMAN  LAMA Male No  242  45 242 ST  12  58.00  65.00  49.83  36.29  6586.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001510048 SUJAL  RAI Male No  243  40 243 OBC-B  1  58.00  60.00  51.33  45.00  6387.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001916483 YADNA  GHATRAJ Female No  244 244 UR  4  57.75  56.00  52.17  35.29  6477.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000600474 SMARIKA  TAMANG Female No  245  46 245 ST  1  57.50  60.00  49.83  41.75  6426.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000119241 PRIYANKA  TAMANG Female No  246  47 246 ST  1  57.00  66.00  48.83  51.75  6272.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001475672 PRATIK  LIMBU Male No  247  48 247 ST  15  57.00  53.00  54.20  45.60  6642.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001178015 SHRADHA  DEWAN Female No  248  41 248 OBC-B  3  56.50  55.00  51.17  39.43  6212.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000075201 THAM PRASAD RAI Male No  249  42 249 OBC-B  15  56.50  53.00  52.50  43.43  6744.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001639062 SUSANG  LEPCHA Male No  250 250 UR  6  56.50  52.00  52.00  36.00  6566.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002208237 KSHITIZ  CHETTRI Male No  251 251 UR  1  56.00  63.00  51.00  42.14  6561.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001372536 ISHA  RAUTH Female No  252  41 252 SC  1  56.00  50.00  51.67  46.71  7256.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002321534 RAHUL  BHATTA Male No  253 253 UR  6  55.25  50.00  53.40  48.00  7237.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000683749 ANUSHKA  SUNAR Female No  254 254 UR  2  54.25  60.00  48.00  49.13  6605.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001115252 CHONGEL  LAMA Male No  255  49 255 ST  2  54.25  58.00  48.50  37.88  6957.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001205654 SHIDHANT  KARMAKAR Male No  256  42 256 SC  3  53.50  47.00  54.20  36.14  6648.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001129264 BINAY  DAS Male No  257  43 257 SC  16  52.00  44.00  50.50  28.00  6531.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002267992 AFSIN  NIGAR Female No  96  1 1 OBC-A  9  75.50  83.00  61.17  60.67  7105.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002228141 TANIA  KHATUN Female No  128  2 2 OBC-A  8  73.00  76.00  61.67  57.43  6654.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001244871 SNEHA  RAI Female No  134  3 3 OBC-A  1  72.50  83.00  59.83  53.43  7012.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001336439 PRIYASEE  MANDAL Female No  9  1 1 OBC-B  10  91.25  91.00  85.50  67.29  6552.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000740765 TANUTRA  SARKAR Male No  21  2 2 OBC-B  6  89.00  90.00  84.00  57.00  6442.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001231252 AWANTIKA  PRADHAN Female No  24  3 3 OBC-B  2  87.50  85.00  84.60  64.33  6270.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000669284 ANGAD  PRADHAN Male No  28  4 4 OBC-B  2  86.00  82.00  80.00  50.70  6438.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002323830 ANJALIKA  THAPA Female No  31  5 5 OBC-B  1  85.50  86.00  69.50  58.86  6387.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002308794 AROHAN  ROY Male No  57  6 6 OBC-B  18  80.75  79.00  76.20  80.60  6776.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000344036 RIYA KUMARI SAHA Female No  62  7 7 OBC-B  4  80.25  72.00  80.80  68.86  6457.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000883660 DIPSHIKA  THAPA Female No  66  8 8 OBC-B  5  80.00  80.00  70.00  54.88  6405.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002194316 SWIKAR  PRADHAN Male No  77  9 9 OBC-B  1  78.50  71.00  75.67  64.29  6254.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000325089 SNEHA KUMARI SAHA Female No  80  10 10 OBC-B  6  78.00  73.00  75.40  63.29  6457.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002309583 ARINDAM  DAS Male No  86  11 11 OBC-B  13  76.75  80.00  68.33  77.89  6887.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001486370 BIVHOR  MUKHIA Male No  89  12 12 OBC-B  1  76.25  76.00  64.50  63.44  6279.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001738292 MANILA  MANGAR Female No  91  13 13 OBC-B  4  75.75  81.00  67.00  49.86  6529.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000402327 POURASHI  DAS Female No  100  14 14 OBC-B  6  74.75  80.00  64.40  70.00  6546.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002093497 PRITISHA  PRADHAN Female No  120  15 15 OBC-B  1  73.75  83.00  60.20  49.57  6513.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000908541 SISAM  GURUNG Female No  121  16 16 OBC-B  2  73.75  80.00  62.00  44.86  6063.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001395491 ASHWIN  CHETTRI Male No  122  17 17 OBC-B  2  73.75  74.00  68.17  83.50  6697.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000657281 SUGARIKA  THAPA Female No  126  18 18 OBC-B  1  73.25  71.00  66.33  60.70  6305.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000921425 RIDHI  CHETTRI Female No  127  19 19 OBC-B  1  73.25  71.00  58.83  40.30  6497.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002290550 BIDHYA  CHHETRI Female No  129  20 20 OBC-B  1  73.00  70.00  64.80  56.43  6182.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002050469 MOHAMMAD  ZAIN Male No  131  21 21 OBC-B  8  72.75  77.00  65.40  81.17  6658.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002398987 SURAJ  PRASAD Male No  136  22 22 OBC-B  12  72.50  76.00  65.17  64.00  7219.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000230776 BRISIKA  RAI Female No  137  23 23 OBC-B  3  72.25  80.00  58.17  49.43  6742.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000084186 AAGYA  RAI Male No  142  24 24 OBC-B  1  71.75  77.00  59.33  45.25  6235.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001497903 KABERI  GURUNG Female No  145  25 25 OBC-B  2  71.25  83.00  56.33  53.50  7182.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001875648 PRITAM  MALLICK Male No  149  26 26 OBC-B  13  71.00  71.00  67.00  53.43  6482.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002152576 SMITH  CHETTRI Male No  159  27 27 OBC-B  1  70.00  84.00  57.67  51.00  6182.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001230568 SRAWAN  GURUNG Male No  170  28 28 OBC-B  6  69.00  60.00  66.00  53.14  6745.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002177706 ANUSHKA  PRADHAN Female No  173  29 29 OBC-B  4  68.50  70.00  64.80  46.38  6864.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001237407 AGRIMA  PRADHAN Female No  174  30 30 OBC-B  1  68.50  70.00  60.33  42.43  6153.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001227918 RAJIT  PRADHAN Male No  176  31 31 OBC-B  2  68.50  63.00  61.83  59.14  6261.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001235884 BIJAYATA  DHAKAL Female No  178  32 32 OBC-B  1  68.25  66.00  54.83  51.38  6657.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000707951 ARUSHI  SUTRADHAR Female No  181  33 33 OBC-B  6  68.00  65.00  65.00  56.40  6283.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000426070 ADITYA  SHARMA Male No  188  34 34 OBC-B  8  67.50  57.00  64.50  61.00  6763.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000911560 SONIYA  RAI Female No  193  35 35 OBC-B  4  67.00  66.00  60.83  48.88  6247.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000614082 DORCAS  NEWAR Female No  219  36 36 OBC-B  4  62.75  70.00  54.00  38.88  5840.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000896222 SIDHANT  PRADHAN Male No  220  37 37 OBC-B  6  62.50  70.00  50.33  59.25  6374.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002353546 ABHAY  PRADHAN Male No  228  38 38 OBC-B  20  60.25  66.00  53.00  55.14  6874.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001338607 SRIJAL  BHUJEL Male No  239  39 39 OBC-B  8  59.00  64.00  54.25  52.22  6703.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001510048 SUJAL  RAI Male No  243  40 40 OBC-B  1  58.00  60.00  51.33  45.00  6387.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001178015 SHRADHA  DEWAN Female No  248  41 41 OBC-B  3  56.50  55.00  51.17  39.43  6212.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000075201 THAM PRASAD RAI Male No  249  42 42 OBC-B  15  56.50  53.00  52.50  43.43  6744.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001325033 ARPITA  MAJUMDAR Female No  4  1 1 SC  5  92.50  91.00  89.50  57.43  6642.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000809736 ATMADEEP  MANDAL Male No  11  2 2 SC  17  90.75  95.00  86.00  87.00  6301.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001957639 ABHIPREETI  DAS Female No  13  3 3 SC  5  90.00  91.00  82.00  78.29  6947.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001088632 ARPITA  MONDAL Female No  14  4 4 SC  6  89.75  95.00  83.20  60.43  6466.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002015956 PRAKITI  DURAL Female No  16  5 5 SC  2  89.25  95.00  77.67  59.38  6202.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002228309 SHIBANGI  SARDAR Female No  34  6 6 SC  10  85.25  86.00  78.00  64.14  6454.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001368173 PRACHI  SARKI Female No  39  7 7 SC  4  83.75  87.00  77.67  57.75  6623.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002016563 SHRUTEE  GAZMER Female No  51  8 8 SC  1  81.25  90.00  70.40  42.86  6548.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000057872 DEV  DAS Male No  52  9 9 SC  4  81.25  79.00  70.60  71.44  6570.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001260562 AMBIKA  BISWAKARMA Female No  61  10 10 SC  7  80.25  90.00  65.67  39.71  6381.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001541163 ARINDAM ROY BASUNIA Male No  67  11 11 SC  13  79.75  90.00  63.67  47.00  6280.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002074905 NILADRI  RAY Male No  73  12 12 SC  20  79.00  81.00  70.83  93.71  6698.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000293170 PURNIMA  MANDAL Female No  82  13 13 SC  3  77.75  76.00  75.80  54.17  6663.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001345284 SANDHYA  PARIYAR Female No  92  14 14 SC  9  75.75  80.00  65.33  39.14  6784.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000553698 MANWI  NOUBAGH Female No  98  15 15 SC  9  75.25  83.00  62.83  50.38  6308.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002352621 ROHIT KUMAR BARUA Male No  99  16 16 SC  20  75.00  77.00  64.50  48.00  6541.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002299207 KABYA SARKI TOLANGI Female No  102  17 17 SC  2  74.50  82.00  63.80  76.67  6742.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001472397 ARITRA  BISWAS Male No  103  18 18 SC  9  74.50  76.00  71.40  58.86  6641.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001097168 DEEPSHIKA  

BISHWAKARMA

Female No  105  19 19 SC  5  74.25  84.00  67.20  43.43  7275.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001042120 ABHIJIT  SASRKAR Male No  108  20 20 SC  9  74.25  72.00  65.83  60.71  7220.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000273063 ATRIDEEP  ROY Male No  115  21 21 SC  4  74.00  72.00  63.83  51.63  6797.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000843911 RIYA  SINGH Female No  118  22 22 SC  1  74.00  65.00  65.17  48.20  6580.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000390574 SAISHREYA  KAMI Female No  123  23 23 SC  8  73.50  84.00  60.67  40.88  6302.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001040172 AYUSH  LOHAR Male No  125  24 24 SC  6  73.25  80.00  67.00  47.86  6275.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002348282 KOYEL  BARMAN Female No  133  25 25 SC  12  72.75  73.00  64.40  48.57  7062.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002295050 SAYAN  ROY Male No  135  26 26 SC  1  72.50  77.00  63.17  42.86  6669.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002282480 BARUN  BARMAN Male No  143  27 27 SC  2  71.75  68.00  68.33  53.83  6751.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001735564 ANAMIKA  DAS Female No  152  28 28 SC  8  70.75  71.00  63.00  74.17  7333.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001506217 DHANANJAY  BARMAN Male No  155  29 29 SC  10  70.50  73.00  61.50  50.67  6449.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001732234 PROGRESS  SINGH Male No  167  30 30 SC  3  69.00  65.00  60.67  60.00  7307.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002192674 MARINA  BARAILY Female No  171  31 31 SC  5  68.75  77.00  59.50  39.63  6624.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001220064 ARIJIT  DAS Male No  175  32 32 SC  4  68.50  66.00  64.67  45.29  6599.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000849511 GOBINDA  ROY Male No  180  33 33 SC  4  68.00  70.00  61.17  50.14  6792.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001292337 UDAY RABI DAS Male No  200  34 34 SC  18  66.00  64.00  61.00  59.17  6902.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001027907 SUNITA  BARMAN Female No  205  35 35 SC  4  65.50  58.00  64.33  42.71  6592.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000699133 RITESH  KALSA Male No  224  36 36 SC  15  61.00  53.00  57.83  50.00  6611.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001027984 ABHISEK  SINGHA Male No  226  37 37 SC  6  60.50  58.00  58.00  44.29  6467.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002035298 DHIRAJ  BARMAN Male No  229  38 38 SC  6  60.25  65.00  53.17  38.14  6584.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000938287 SIDDHARTH  KHATI Male No  230  39 39 SC  6  60.25  60.00  55.50  48.29  6354.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001473587 MOHENI  ROUTH Female No  241  40 40 SC  1  58.25  57.00  54.60  45.25  6847.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001372536 ISHA  RAUTH Female No  252  41 41 SC  1  56.00  50.00  51.67  46.71  7256.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001205654 SHIDHANT  KARMAKAR Male No  256  42 42 SC  3  53.50  47.00  54.20  36.14  6648.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001129264 BINAY  DAS Male No  257  43 43 SC  16  52.00  44.00  50.50  28.00  6531.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002209948 PEMA DORJEY SHERPA Male No  38  1 1 ST  14  83.75  90.00  74.00  49.00  6241.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000291134 TSHERING LAMU BHUTIA Female No  40  2 2 ST  4  82.75  86.00  76.60  56.29  6790.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001238808 LEGDUB DORJAY LAMA Male No  45  3 3 ST  3  82.00  83.00  75.33  48.17  6290.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001023476 SANJIT  SAIBO Male No  48  4 4 ST  3  81.75  81.00  73.67  55.29  6307.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000347077 ISHNEHA  YONZON Female No  49  5 5 ST  13  81.75  80.00  73.83  48.00  6622.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001413408 SUMWARDA  LAMA Female No  50  6 6 ST  10  81.50  87.00  68.67  87.22  6750.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001491600 SANGAY CHOJHOM 

YOLMO

Female No  56  7 7 ST  13  80.75  83.00  70.83  42.88  6154.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001870832 SRISHTI  MUNDA Female No  59  8 8 ST  22  80.50  82.00  75.80  55.00  6472.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001074478 LACHHMI  BAG Female No  60  9 9 ST  9  80.50  82.00  74.60  57.83  7174.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000613406 PRASANA  SUBBA Female No  63  10 10 ST  7  80.00  91.00  61.67  67.86  6869.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001195174 FLORENCIA  LEPCHA Female No  70  11 11 ST  1  79.25  83.00  69.80  51.57  6951.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000644950 RESHMA  TAMANG Female No  71  12 12 ST  1  79.25  83.00  67.33  41.25  6159.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Kurseong College,Darjeeling

North Bengal University Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:18.38

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - English

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 2 Subjects (Excluding (English))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam] ) ) ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001108669 KIRANMOY  MANDI Male No  79  13 13 ST  4  78.00  75.00  73.40  60.13  6517.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001667233 SHIWANI  TAMANG Female No  81  14 14 ST  2  77.75  92.00  65.83  46.71  6529.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000315499 SWASTIKA  TOPPO Female No  95  15 15 ST  2  75.75  75.00  66.80  50.83  6369.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002285779 CHAYNIKA  URAO Female No  97  16 16 ST  10  75.50  74.00  63.33  54.33  6608.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000748342 TRISHA CHICK BARAIK Female No  101  17 17 ST  7  74.50  83.00  63.00  62.50  6743.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002281304 YODENLA  SUBBA Female No  106  18 18 ST  2  74.25  83.00  59.83  43.29  6541.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000081890 ATISH  TAMANG Male No  107  19 19 ST  7  74.25  77.00  63.00  57.57  6173.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001901993 SIMRAN  SUBBA Female No  112  20 20 ST  2  74.00  84.00  57.67  55.29  6552.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002417636 SOURAV  MANDAL Male No  113  21 21 ST  6  74.00  78.00  63.40  55.00  7814.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000892345 YUSUF  LEPCHA Male No  117  22 22 ST  2  74.00  70.00  65.33  52.13  6433.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002096480 PRABHAT  LOHARA Male No  138  23 23 ST  18  72.25  74.00  62.20  62.17  7649.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001229932 SOUVIK  BARUA Male No  139  24 24 ST  6  72.25  70.00  63.50  43.80  7019.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002352833 DINCHHEN  TAMANG Male No  141  25 25 ST  7  71.75  79.00  61.17  64.40  6395.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001389048 SANGAY DIKI LAMA Female No  146  26 26 ST  6  71.25  77.00  61.17  50.11  7523.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000631711 SAMIKSHA  LAMA Female No  148  27 27 ST  5  71.00  77.00  61.40  52.50  6289.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000653459 AYAAM  TAMANG Male No  150  28 28 ST  5  71.00  62.00  70.83  54.14  6349.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001894384 LOHPSANG TENZING 

SHERPA

Male No  151  29 29 ST  1  70.75  81.00  59.00  74.56  6958.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001128028 PALSANG  TAMANG Male No  154  30 30 ST  1  70.50  77.00  60.50  32.57  6158.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001366849 ANANDIYA  SUBBA Female No  158  31 31 ST  3  70.25  73.00  55.33  42.25  6225.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001493407 TWINKLE  EKKA Female No  161  32 32 ST  10  70.00  76.00  64.00  49.00  7005.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001989158 SANNIDHYA  MANDI Male No  195  33 33 ST  14  66.50  78.00  54.60  62.67  6770.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002213343 YUDEN  SHERPA Female No  196  34 34 ST  17  66.50  70.00  59.00  49.14  6244.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001381426 DEEP  LIMBU Male No  204  35 35 ST  3  65.50  62.00  60.67  59.00  5752.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000983779 EKDEN  BLON Male No  207  36 36 ST  1  65.25  66.00  59.00  64.60  6917.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002095664 PRATIMA  TAMANG Female No  209  37 37 ST  1  65.00  70.00  52.40  47.00  6372.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001386090 BILESH  SUBBA Male No  210  38 38 ST  1  64.75  60.00  61.60  60.10  6415.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002040724 SUJAL  ORAON Male No  216  39 39 ST  10  63.00  75.00  55.00  78.29  6530.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002192480 RIYA  BASKEY Female No  217  40 40 ST  11  63.00  73.00  56.00  48.86  6782.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001584338 SANCHARITA  BARUA Female No  227  41 41 ST  6  60.25  70.00  50.50  47.00  6352.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001691511 GYALSEN  TAMANG Male No  231  42 42 ST  10  60.25  44.00  59.17  49.70  6324.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001375399 SARSWATI  SUBBA Female No  233  43 43 ST  2  60.00  60.00  57.40  41.71  6554.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002141598 ABHIJEET  KERKETTA Male No  234  44 44 ST  11  60.00  56.00  54.67  39.29  6813.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001766372 ARMAN  LAMA Male No  242  45 45 ST  12  58.00  65.00  49.83  36.29  6586.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000600474 SMARIKA  TAMANG Female No  245  46 46 ST  1  57.50  60.00  49.83  41.75  6426.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000119241 PRIYANKA  TAMANG Female No  246  47 47 ST  1  57.00  66.00  48.83  51.75  6272.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001475672 PRATIK  LIMBU Male No  247  48 48 ST  15  57.00  53.00  54.20  45.60  6642.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001115252 CHONGEL  LAMA Male No  255  49 49 ST  2  54.25  58.00  48.50  37.88  6957.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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